
PHONE NUMBER

(804) 225-2122

Division Name  Point of ContactPhone Number Fax Number E-mail Address1 Address2 City State Zip By-Pass

1 Accomack County 
Marianne 

Elebash
757-787-5754 757-787-2951 melebash@sbo.accomack.k12.va.us P.O. Box 330 Accomac VA 23301

2 Albemarle County Debora Collins 434-296-5820 434-872-4564 dcollins@k12albemarle.org 401 McIntire Road
Charlottesvill

e
VA 22902

3 Alexandria City 

Anne 

Booth/Title II; 

Bethany 

Nickerson/Title 

III

703-824-6680; 703-

461-6550
703-824-6699

anne.booth@acps.k12.va.us 

bethany.nickerson@acps.k2.va.us
2000 N Beauregard St Alexandria VA 22311 Yes

4 Alleghany County 
Mary Jane 

Mutispaugh
540-863-1809 540-863-1804 mmutispaugh@alleghany.k12.va.us P.O. Drawer 140 Low Moor VA 24457

5 Amelia County Anu Upadhyaya 804-561-2621 804-561-3057 upadhyayaa@ameliaschools.com
8701 Otterburn Road Suite 

101
Amelia VA 23002

6 Amherst County 
Marymargaret 

Cardwell
434-946-9386 434-946-9346 mcardwell@amherst.k12.va.us P. O. Box 1257 Amherst VA 24521

7 Appomattox County 
Elizabeth 

Haught
434-352-8251 434-352-0883 brhaught@appomattox.k12.va.us P.O. Box 548 Appomattox VA 24522

8 Arlington County Mark Macekura 703-228-8633 703-228-2874 mark.macekura@apsva.us 1426 N Quincy St Arlington VA 22207 Yes

9 Augusta County Patricia Devitt 540-245-5131 540-245-5275 pdevitt@augusta.k12.va.us 6 John Lewis Rd Fishersville VA 22939

10 Bath County Sue Hirsh 540-839-2722 540-839-3040 sueh@bath.k12.va.us PO Box 67
Warm 

Springs
VA 24484

11 Bedford County Mae Duis 540-586-1045 540-586-1872 mduis@bedford.k12.va.us 310 S. Bridge St P.O. Box 748 Bedford VA 24523

12 Bland County Annie Whitaker 276-688-3361 276-688-4659 awhitaker@bland.k12.va.us 361 Bears Trail Bastian VA 24314

13 Botetourt County Wanda Martin 540-473-8353 540-473-8298 wamartin@bcps.k12.va.us 143 Poor Farm Rd Fincastle VA 24090

14 Bristol City Jennifer Hurt 276-821-5646 276-821-5601 jhurt@bvps.org 220 Lee Street Bristol VA 24201

15 Brunswick County Rebecca Akers 434-848-6340 434-848-6204 becky.akers@brun.k12.va.us 1718 Farmer's Field Road
Lawrencevill

e
VA 23868

16 Buchanan County Greg Rife 276-935-4551 276-935-7150 grife@buc.k12.va.us P.O. Box 833 Grundy VA 24614

17 Buckingham County 
Thelma 

Llewellyn
434-969-6100 434-969-1176 llet@bcpschools.org

15595 West James 

Anderson Rd.
Buckingham VA 23921

18 Campbell County 
Leigh Anne 

Mason
434-332-8254 434-528-1655 lamason@campbell.k12.va.us P.O. Box 99 Rustburg VA 24588

19 Caroline County Dolly Lindsay 804-633-5088 804-633-3132 dlindsay@ccps.us 16221 Richmond Turnpike
Bowling 

Green
VA 22427

20 Carroll County Linda Dalton 276-728-3191 276-728-3195 LMDALTON@ccpsd.k12.va.us 605-9  Pine St Hillsville VA 24343
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21 Charles City County Pat Alexander 804-652-4612 804-829-6723 psalexander@co.charles-city.va.us 10910 Courthouse Rd Charles City VA 23030

22 Charlotte County Carolyn Baker 434-542-5151 434-542-4261 bakercm@ccps.k12.va.us PO Box 790
Charlotte 

Court House
VA 23923

23 Charlottesville City Beth Baptist 434-245-2645 434-245-2603 beth.baptist@ccs.k12.va.us 1562 Dairy Rd
Charlottesvill

e
VA 22903

24 Chesapeake City Diane Watkins 757-547-1183 757-547-0142 diane.watkins@cpschools.com 312 Cedar Rd Chesapeake VA 23322 Yes

25 Chesterfield County 
Susan 

Dandridge
804-594-1704 804-594-1709 Susan_dandridge@ccpsnet.net 9900 Krouse Road Chesterfield VA 23832

26 Clarke County Lisa Floyd 540-955-6100 540-955-6109 floydl@clarke.k12.va.us 309 W Main St Berryville VA 22611

27 Colonial Beach Tracey Tunstall 804-224-0906 804-224-8357 ttunstall@cbschools.net 16 N. Irving Ave
Colonial 

Beach
VA 22443

28 Colonial Heights City Haidee Napier 804-524-3400 804-526-4524 haidee_napier@colonialhts.net 512 Boulevard
Colonial 

Heights
VA 23834

29 Covington City Ellen Nipper 540-965-1400 540-965-1404 enipper@covington.k12.va.us 340 E Walnut St Covington VA 24426

30 Craig County Carla Williams 540-864-5191 540-864-6885 cwilliams@craig.k12.va.us PO Box 245 New Castle VA 24127

31 Culpeper County Karie Lane 540-825-3677 540-727-2902 klane@culpeperschools.org 450 Radio Lane Culpeper VA 22701

32 Cumberland County Chip Jones 804-492-4212 804-492-9866 cjones@cucps.k12.va.us PO Box 170 Cumberland VA 23040

33 Danville City Andrew Tyrrell 434-799-6434 434-799-5267 atyrrell@mail.dps.k12.va.us PO Box 9600 Danville VA 24543

34 Dickenson County Mark Mullins 276-926-4643 276-926-6374 mmullins@dickenson.k12.va.us P.O. Box 1127 Clintwood VA 24228

35 Dinwiddie County Paige Hannon 804-469-4190 804-469-4197 phannon@dcpsnet.org P.O. Box 7 Dinwiddie VA 23841

36 Essex County 
Stephanie 

Bassett
804-443-4366 804-443-4498 sbassett@essex.k12.va.us P.O. Box 756

Tappahanno

ck
VA 22560

37 Fairfax City Eric Molina 703-208-7765 703-208-7883 eric.molina@fcps.edu 10455 Armstrong St. Fairfax VA 22030

38 Fairfax County Eric Molina 703-208-7765 703-208-7883 eric.molina@fcps.edu Gatehouse Adm Ctr 1 8115 Gatehouse Rd Falls Church VA 22042 Yes

39 Falls Church City Molly Narburgh 703-248-5607 703-248-5613 narburgh@fccps.org 800 W Broad St Suite 203 Falls Church VA 22046 Yes

40 Fauquier County Jane Grove 540-422-7027 540-422-7059 jgrove@fxps1.org 320 Hospital Drive Suite 40 Warrenton VA 20186

41 Floyd County Emily Altizer 540-745-9482 540-745-9496 altizere@floyd.k12.va.us 140 Harris Hart Rd NE Floyd VA 24091
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42 Fluvanna County 
Margaret 

Crawford
434-589-8208 434-589-2248 mcrawford@apps.fluco.org

14455 James Madison 

Highway
Palmyra VA 22963

43 Franklin City Beverly Rabil 757-569-8111 757-516-1015 brabil@franklincity.k12.va.us 207 W Second Ave Franklin VA 23851

44 Frederick County Janet Goodhand 540-662-3889 540-667-5179 goodhanj@frederick.k12.va.us P O Box 3508 Winchester VA 22604

45 Fredericksburg City Sylvia Johnson 540-372-1100 540-372-1111 sjohnson@cityschools.com 817 Princess Anne Street
Fredericksbu

rg
VA 22401

46 Galax City 
Rebecca 

Cardwell
276-236-2911 276-236-5776 rebeccacardwell@gcps.k12.va.us 223 Long St Galax VA 24333

47 Giles County Paula Tibbs 540-921-1421 540-921-1424 paulat@gilesk12.org 151 School Rd Pearisburg VA 24134

48 Gloucester County Charles Wagner 804-693-6240 804-693-6275 chuck.wagner@gc.k12.va.us 6489 Main Street Building Two Gloucester VA 23061

49 Goochland County Dianna Gordon 804-556-5630 804-556-3847 dgordon@glnd.k12.va.us PO Box 169 Goochland VA 23063

50 Grayson County Susie Funk 276-773-2832 276-773-2939 sfunk@grayson.k12.va.us PO Box 888
Independenc

e
VA 24348

51 Greene County Shanna Deane 434-985-1305 434-985-4686 sdeane@greenecountyschools.com P.O. Box 1140 Stanardsville VA 22973

52 Greensville County Philip Worrell 434-634-3748 434-634-3495 pworrell@gcps1.com 105 Ruffin Street Emporia VA 23847

53 Halifax County Pamela Eakes 434-476-2171 434-476-1858 peakes@halifax.k12.va.us PO Box 1849 Halifax VA 24558

54 Hampton City Christie Hill 757-727-2021 757-727-2028 chill1@hampton.k12.va.us 1 Franklin Street Hampton VA 23669

55 Hanover County Dorothy Tate 804-365-4500 804-365-4680 dtate@hcps.us 200 Berkley St Ashland VA 23005

56 Harrisonburg City Michael Loso 540-434-9916 540-434-5196 mloso@harrisonburg.k12.va.us One Court Square Harrisonburg VA 22801

57 Henrico County Gail Jones 804-652-3789 804-652-3533 gsjones1@henrico.k12.va.us 3820 Nine Mile Rd. Henrico VA 23223 Yes

58 Henry County DeWitt House 276-634-4764 276-638-2925 dhouse@henry.k12.va.us PO Box 8958 Collinsville VA 24078

59 Highland County 
Mary 

Stephenson
540-468-6304 540-468-6306 mstephenson@highland.k12.va.us P.O. Box 250 Monterey VA 24465

60 Hopewell City Paula Brumfield 804-541-6400 804-541-6401 paula@hopewell.k12.va.us 103 N. 12th Avenue Hopewell VA 23860

61 Isle of Wight County Jacqueline Carr 757-357-2409 757-357-7288 jcarr@iwcs.k12.va.us 820 West Main Street Smithfield VA 23430

62 King William County Stacy Johnson 804-769-3434 804-769-3312 sjohnson@kwcps.k12.va.us PO Box 185 King William VA 23086
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63 King and Queen County David Copsmith 804-785-5981 804-785-5686 dcopsmith@kqps.net P. O. Box 97
King And 

Queen C H
VA 23085

64 Lancaster County Alicia Carter 804-435-3183 804-435-3309 acarter@lcs.k12.va.us P.O. Box 2000 Kilmarnock VA 22482

65 Lee County Gary McCann 276-346-2107 276-346-0307 Gary.McCann@leecountyschools.net 153 School Board Place Jonesville VA 24263

66 Lexington City Julie Nicely 540-463-7146 540-464-5230 jrnicely@lexedu.org 300 Diamond St Lexington VA 24450

67 Loudoun County Evonne Irondi 571-252-1080 571-252-1635 evonne.irondi@lcps.org 21000 Education Court Ashburn VA 20148

68 Louisa County Teresa Byers 540-894-5115 540-894-0252 byerstt@lcps.k12.va.us 953 Davis Hwy Mineral VA 23117

69 Lunenburg County Sidney Long 434-676-2467 434-676-1000 sydney.long@k12lcps.org P. O. Box 710 Kenbridge VA 23944

70 Lynchburg City 
Christy 

Compton
434-522-3700 434-846-1500 comptoncj@lcsedu.net P. O. Box 2497 Lynchburg VA 24505 Yes

71 Madison County Renee Honaker 540-948-5984 540-948-5143 rhonaker@madisonschools.k12.va.us 60 School Board Court Madison VA 22727

72 Manassas City 
Michaelene 

Meyer
571-377-6006 703-257-8807 mmeyer@manassas.k12.va.us 9000 Tudor Lane Manassas VA 20110

73 Manassas Park City 
Virginia 

Bowerman
703-335-1393 703-361-4583 virginia.bowerman@mpark.net One Park Center Ct Ste A

Manassas 

Park
VA 20111

74 Martinsville City 
Angilee 

Downing
276-403-5866 276-403-5825 adowning@martinsville.k12.va.us PO Box 5548 Martinsville VA 24115

75 Mathews County Louise LeBron 804-725-3499 804-725-3642 llebron@mathews.k12.va.us PO Box 369 Mathews VA 23109

76 Mecklenburg County Tracey Rodgers 434-738-6111 434-738-6679 trogers@mcpsweb.org P.O. Box 190 Boydton VA 23917

77 Middlesex County Lora Glass 804-758-2277 804-758-3727 lglass@mcps.k12.va.us P.O. Box 205 Saluda VA 23149

78 Montgomery County Lois Graham 540-381-6541 540-381-6532 lgraham@mcps.org 200 Junkin St
Christiansbu

rg
VA 24073

79 Nelson County 
Sandra 

McKenzie
434-263-7100 434-263-7115 smckenzie@nelson.k12.va.us PO Box 276 Lovingston VA 22949

80 New Kent County Ross Miller 804-966-9650 804-966-8556 rmiller@nkcps.k12.va.us PO Box 110 New Kent VA 23124

81 Newport News City Chris Mooney 757-283-7788 757-881-5414 christine.mooney@nn.k12.va.us 12465 Warwick Blvd
Newport 

News
VA 23606 Yes

82 Norfolk City Lisa Corbin 757-628-3481 757-628-3818 lcorbin@nps.k12.va.us PO Box 1357 Norfolk VA 23501 Yes

83 Northampton County Melinda Phillips 757-678-5151 757-678-7267 mphillips@ncpsk12.com 7207 Young St Machipongo VA 23405
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84 Northumberland County 
Sophronia 

Smith
804-529-6134 804-529-6449 ssmith@nucps.net 2172 Northumberland Hwy Lottsburg VA 22511

85 Norton City Kaye Mink 276-679-2330 276-679-4315 kmink@nortoncityschools.org P. O. Box 498 Norton VA 24273

86 Nottoway County 
Michelle 

Wallace
434-645-9596 434-645-1266 Wallace.michelle@nottowayschools.org P.O. Box 47 Nottoway VA 23955

87 Orange County Bill Berry 540-661-4550 540-661-4599 bberry@ocss-va.org 200 Dailey Drive Orange VA 22960

88 Page County John Van Wyck 540-843-2822 540-743-7784 jvw4@pagecounty.k12.va.us 735 W Main St Luray VA 22835

89 Patrick County Roger Morris 276-694-3163 276-694-3170 roger.morris@patrick.k12.va.us P. O. Box 346 Stuart VA 24171

90 Petersburg City Danielle Belton 804-862-7089 804-862-7051 dabelton@petersburg.k12.va.us 255 South Boulevard East Petersburg VA 23805

91 Pittsylvania County 
Wanda 

Vaughan
434-432-2761 434-432-9560 wanda.vaughan@pcs.k12.va.us P. O. Box 232 Chatham VA 24531

92 Poquoson City Doris Feltman 757-868-3050 757-868-0043 doris.feltman@poquoson.k12.va.us 500 City Hall Ave Room 219 Poquoson VA 23662

93 Portsmouth City Helen Taylor 757-393-8884 757-393-5114 helen.taylor@pps.k12.va.us PO Box 998 Portsmouth VA 23705 Yes

94 Powhatan County Sandy Lynch 804-598-5700 804-598-5705 sandy.lynch@powhatan.k12.va.us 2320 Skaggs Rd Powhatan VA 23139

95 Prince Edward County 
Laura 

Williamson
434-315-2153 434-392-1911 laura.williamson@pecps.k12.va.us 35 Eagle Drive Farmville VA 23901

96 Prince George County Renee Williams 804-733-2700 804-861-1288 rwilliams@pgs.k12.va.us PO Box 400
Prince 

George
VA 23875

97 Prince William County Pamela Brick 703-791-7272 703-791-8366 brickpl@pwcs.edu P. O. Box 389 Manassas VA 20108 Yes

98 Pulaski County Deborah Rolen 540-994-2521 540-994-2552 drolen@pcva.us 202 N Washington Ave Pulaski VA 24301

99 Radford City Robert Graham 540-731-3647 540-731-4419 rgraham@rcps.org 1612 Wadworth St. Radford VA 24141

100 Rappahannock County Carol Johnson 540-227-0259 540-987-8896 cjohnson@rappahannockschools.us 6 Schoolhouse Road Washington VA 22747

101 Richmond City 
Cozette 

McIntyre
804 780-7791 

804 780-5235
cmcintyr@richmond.k12.va.us  301 North 9th St 17th Floor Richmond VA 23219 Yes

102 Richmond County Sarah Schmidt 804-333-1978 804-333-3020 sschmidt@richmond-county.k12.va.us PO Box 1507 Warsaw VA 22572

103 Roanoke City Carl McDaniel 540-853-2957 540-853-2959 cmcdaniel@rcps.info P O Box 13145 Roanoke VA 24031

104 Roanoke County 
Rebecca G. 

Eastwood
540-562-3900 540-562-3998 reastwood@rcs.k12.va.us 5937 Cove Rd NW Roanoke VA 24019
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105 Rockbridge County Cindy Crance 540-463-7386 540-463-7823 cindy_crance@rockbridge.k12.va.us 1972 Big Spring Drive Lexington VA 24450

106 Rockingham County Nancy Lantz 540-564-3207 540-564-3256 nlantz@rockingham.k12.va.us 100 Mount Clinton Pike Harrisonburg VA 22802

107 Russell County Rita Street 276-889-6500 276-889-6508 rstreet@russell.k12.va.us P.O. Box 8 Lebanon VA 24266

108 Salem City 
Diane 

Washenberger
540-389-0130 540-389-4135 dwashenberger@salem.k12.va.us 510 South College Ave Salem VA 24153

109 Scott County Jennifer Frazier 276-386-6118 276-386-2684 jennifer.frazier@scott.k12.va.us 340 E Jackson St Gate City VA 24251

110 Shenandoah County Kelly Storey 540-459-6722 540-459-6744 kcstorey@shenandoah.k12.va.us 600 N Main St Suite #200 Woodstock VA 22664

111 Smyth County Patricia Warren 276-783-8865 276-783-3291 pattywarren@scsb.org 121 Bagley Cir Ste 300 Marion VA 24354

112 Southampton County Timothy Kelly 757-653-2692 757-653-9422 mtkelly@southampton.k12.va.us P.O. Box 96 Courtland VA 23837

113 Spotsylvania County 
Deborah 

Siekirski
540-834-2500 540-834-2556 dsiekirski@spotsylvania.k12.va.us 8020 River Stone Drive

Fredericksbu

rg
VA 22407

114 Stafford County Karen Duffy 540-658-6696 540-658-6061 duffyka@staffordschools.net 31 Stafford Avenue Stafford VA 22554 Yes

115 Staunton City Dori Walk 540-332-3920 540-332-3924 dwalk@staunton.k12.va.us PO Box 900 116 W. Beverley St. Staunton VA 24402

116 Suffolk City Bettie Swain 757-925-6759 757-925-6751 betswain@spsk12.net PO Box 1549 Suffolk VA 23439

117 Surry County Serbrenia Sims 757-294-5229 757-294-5263 serbrenia_sims@surryschools.net P. O. Box 317 Surry VA 23883

118 Sussex County Barbara Blount 434-246-1051 434-246-8214 PO Box 1368 Sussex VA 23884

119 Tazewell County Kristina Welch 276-988-9801 276-988-7253 kwelch@tazewell.k12.va.us 101 Maplewood Lane Tazewell VA 24651

120 Virginia Beach City Jennifer Born 757-263-1070 757-263-1424 jennifer.born@vbschools.com PO Box 6038
Virginia 

Beach
VA 23456 Yes

121 Warren County Donna Strickler 540-635-2171 540-636-4195 dstrickler@wcps.k12.va.us
210 North Commerce 

Avenue
Front Royal VA 22630

122 Washington County Amanda Yarber 276-739-3112 276-623-4151 ayarber@wcs.k12.va.us 812 Thompson Dr Abingdon VA 24210

123 Waynesboro City Sue Wright 540-946-4600 540-946-4608 sjwright@waynesboro.k12.va.us 301 Pine Ave Waynesboro VA 22980

124 West Point Linda Minor 804-843-4368 804-843-4421 lminor@wpschools.net PO Box T West Point VA 23181

125 Westmoreland County Cathy Rice 804-493-8018 804-493-9323 ricecr@wmlcps.org 141 Opal Lane Montross VA 22520
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PHONE NUMBER

(804) 225-2122

Division Name  Point of ContactPhone Number Fax Number E-mail Address1 Address2 City State Zip By-Pass

EMAIL ADDRESS

2012-2013

Equitable Services Point of Contact Information

Christopher Kelly,  Education Coordinator

VDOE Address

Office of Program Administration and Accountability

Virginia Department of Education

P.O. Box 2120

Richmond, VA 23218-2120

christopher.kelly@doe.virginia.gov

VDOE Point of Contact

YEAR

126 Williamsburg-James City County Kristi Wagner 757-603-6473 757-565-9388 wagnerk@wjcc.k12.va.us PO Box 8783 Williamsburg VA 23187

127 Winchester City Douglas Joyner 540-667-4253 540-722-3583 joyner.doug@wps.k12.va.us PO Box 551 Winchester VA 22604

128 Wise County Sharon Moore 276-328-8017 276-328-6256 smoore@wise.k12.va.us PO Box 1217 Wise VA 24293

129 Wythe County Beth Cochran 276-228-5411 276-228-9192 bcochran@wythek12.org 1570 W Reservoir St Wytheville VA 24382

130 York County 
Kathryn 

Patterson
757-898-0465 757-890-0771 kpatterson@ycsd.york.va.us 302 Dare Rd Yorktown VA 23692
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